AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS $19,232,418.75 AND WAIVING THE 
COMPETITIVE PROCESS TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY 

WHEREAS, the City Council, through Resolution No. 88976 C.M.S., authorized the City 
Administrator to award a construction contract to McGuire and Hester, Inc. in the amount of 
Fifteen Million Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($15,084,250.00) for the 
Citywide Pavement Rehabilitation Project (Project No. 1006337); and  

WHEREAS, the executed construction contract provides a standard change order authority of up 
to twenty-five percent (25%) of the original contract amount ($3,771,062.50), allowing for